# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/06/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Delivery Food Services, Inc. d/b/a Fresh Frozen Foods		03/11/2005	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fresh Frozen Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	4280 Stacks Road	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30349	
Entity Type:	Limited Liabiilty Company: GEORGIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78051980	FRESH FROZEN
Serial Number:	76595440	FRESH FROZEN
Serial Number:	76598137	FRESH FROZEN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900021210

Fax Number: (404)685-6929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3628

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: J. Rodgers Lunsford III
Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3592

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. Rodgers Lunsford III

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0927

P \$90.00 780519

Signature:	/J. Rodgers Lunsford III/	
Date:	03/14/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=FRESH FROZEN ASSIGNMENT 3#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0928 ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Home Delivery Food Services Inc. d/b/a/ Fresh Frozen Foods, a Georgia

corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the marks FRESH FROZEN and Triangle and

Square Design, FRESH FROZEN, FRESH FROZEN and Triangle Design ("Marks"), which are

the subject of U.S. Trademark Application Serial Nos. 78/051980, 76/595/440 and 76/598137,

respectively, ("Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Fresh Frozen Foods, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company

("Assignee"), with a principal place of business at 4280 Stacks Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30349 is

desirous of acquiring said Marks and said Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, all right, title

and interest in and to said Marks and said Applications, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by said Marks, effective as of July 6, 2004. Assignee requests that

Certificates of Registration issuing on said Applications issue to and in the name of the Assignee,

Fresh Frozen Foods, LLC.

Date: 3-11-05

Home Delivery Food Services, Inc. d/b/a

Fresh Frozen Foods

Billy F. Griffin, Jr., President

LIT\898408.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0929

**RECORDED: 03/14/2005**